
Mon, Aug 22 Mon, Dec 5 FALL 2022

Fri, May 20 Fri, May 20 ORIENTATION - 2022 Fall - New Transfer 

Students

On campus orientation for New Transfer Students

Thu, Jun 16 Fri, Jun 17 ORIENTATION - 2022 Fall - New Freshmen On campus orientation for New Freshmen Students

Fri, Jul 22 Fri, Jul 22 ORIENTATION - 2022 Fall - All new students Final on campus orientation for students who were unable 

to attend on previous dates.

Sat, Aug 6 Sat, Aug 6 RETURN TO CAMPUS - Residence Life Staff All Residence Life Staff report to campus for training.  

Registration and tuition payment plan required.

Thu, Aug 18 Thu, Aug 18 RESIDENCE HALLS OPEN for NEW STUDENTS Students return to campus, residence halls open.  Students 

must be registered and have a payment plan in place to 

move in.

Fri, Aug 19 Sun, Aug 21 RESIDENCE HALLS OPEN for RETURNING 

STUDENTS

Students return to campus, residence halls open.  Students 

must be registered and have a payment plan in place to 

move in.  Check in times are from 9:00 am - 9:00 pm each 

day.
Mon, Aug 22 Mon, Aug 22 CLASSES BEGIN Classes begin today.  This week you can add courses through 

midnight Friday night, and drop courses without being 

charged tuition through midnight Sunday.

Fri, Aug 26 Fri, Aug 26 ADD ENDS Full-term classes may no longer be added to a student's 

schedule after 11:59 PM

Sun, Aug 28 Sun, Aug 28 DROP ENDS Classes dropped through midnight will not be charged 

tuition and will be removed completely from student 

transcripts.

Mon, Sep 5 Mon, Sep 5 LABOR DAY All in-person and ILS classes will be canceled.   

Administrative offices are closed.

Fri, Sep 30 Fri, Sep 30 GRADUATION APPLICATION DUE - 2023SP Applications are due for students completing in the  SPRING 

term.  See  BLAZENET to apply.

Mon, Oct 3 Fri, Oct 7 MIDTERMS Midterm exams and assignments are given this week.

Wed, Oct 12 Fri, Oct 21 2023SP REGISTRATION - (Arts & Athletes) Registration for Spring 2023 opens for Arts students and 

Athletes.  Students are encouraged to meet with their 

planning advisor.

Mon, Oct 17 Tue, Oct 18 FALL BREATHER No in-person or live streaming classes will be held Mon-Tues.  

Administrative offices are open on a flex basis.

Wed, Oct 19 Wed, Oct 19 MIDTERM GRADES DUE All midterm grades should be submitted via Canvas to the 

Registrar's office.

Fri, Oct 21 Sun, Oct 23 HOMECOMING  and FAMILY WEEKEND Homecoming events and family weekend events.

Mon, Oct 24 Mon, Oct 24 WITHDRAWAL ENDS Last day to withdraw from a course with a grade of W.  "W" 

grades do not impact the academic GPA.  "W" grades do 

impact Financial Aid Satisfactory Progress

Mon, Oct 24 Fri, Oct 28 2023SP REGISTRATION - (All Students) SPRING 2023 registration is open for all students.  Students 

are encouraged to meet with their planning advisor early.

Wed, Nov 23 Sat, Nov 26 THANKSGIVING All in-person and live stream classes are cancelled.  Online 

classes have no assignments due.   All offices are closed.

Tue, Nov 29 Tue, Nov 29 CLASSES END / EVENING EXAMS BEGIN Last meeting for day time classes.  Evening class exams 

begin.

Wed, Nov 30 Wed, Nov 30 REFLECTION DAY Reflection Day.

Thu, Dec 1 Mon, Dec 5 FINAL EXAMS Final exams are given.  See the Final Exam schedule for 

times.

Fri, Dec 2 Sat, Dec 3 SINGING CHRISTMAS TREE

Tue, Dec 6 Tue, Dec 6 FINAL GRADES DUE Final grades are due 24 hours after the exam has been 

completed.

Fri, Dec 9 Fri, Dec 9 ED. D. INVESTITURE Ed. D. Candidate Investiture

Sat, Dec 10 Sat, Dec 10 COMMENCEMENT Jackson, MS

Thu, Dec 22 Mon, Jan 2 CHRISTMAS BREAK Administrative offices are closed
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Mon, Jan 9 Mon, Apr 24 SPRING 2023

Thu, Jan 5 Thu, Jan 5 RETURN TO CAMPUS - Residence Life Staff All Residence Life Staff report to campus.  Registration and 

tuition payment plan required.

Fri, Jan 6 Fri, Jan 6 RETURN TO CAMPUS/RESIDENCE HALLS 

OPEN

Students return to campus, residence halls open.  Students 

must be registered and have a payment plan in place to 

move in.

Fri, Jan 6 Fri, Jan 6 ORIENTATION Orientation for new spring term students.

Mon, Jan 9 Mon, Jan 9 CLASSES BEGIN This week you can add courses through midnight Friday 

night, and drop courses without being charged tuition 

through midnight Sunday.

Fri, Jan 13 Fri, Jan 13 ADD ENDS Full-term classes may no longer be added to a student's 

schedule after 11:59 PM

Sun, Jan 15 Sun, Jan 15 DROP ENDS Classes dropped through midnight will not be charged 

tuition and will be removed    from student transcripts.

Mon, Jan 16 Mon, Jan 16 MLK MEMORIAL DAY In-person and live streaming classes are canceled.  

Administrative offices are closed in celebration of Martin 

Luther King Day.

Tue, Jan 31 Tue, Jan 31 2022SU GRADUATION APPLICATIONS DUE-No 

Summer Ceremony Held

Applications are due for students completing in the  summer 

term.  See  BLAZENET to apply.  There is no summer term 

ceremony, Graduates may walk in the Fall.

Mon, Feb 27 Fri, Mar 3 MIDTERMS Midterm exams and other assignments are given.

Wed, Mar 8 Wed, Mar 8 MIDTERM GRADES DUE All midterm grades should be submitted via Canvas to the 

Registrar's office.

Mon, Mar 13 Fri, Mar 17 SPRING BREAK Traditional classes do not meet this week for spring break.  

Administrative offices are open.

Mon, Mar 20 Mon, Mar 20 WITHDRAWAL ENDS Last day to withdraw from a course with a grade of W.  "W" 

grades do not impact the academic GPA.  "W" grades do 

impact Financial Aid SAP.

Mon, Mar 20 Fri, Mar 24 2023FA REGISTRATION - Arts & Athletes Fall 2023 registration is open for all students.  Students are 

encouraged to meet with their planning advisor early.

Mon, Mar 27 Fri, Mar 31 2023FA REGISTRATION - All Students Fall 2023 registration is open for all students.  Students are 

encouraged to meet with their planning advisor early.

Fri, Apr 7 Mon, Apr 10 EASTER BREAK All classes and offices closed on 4/7/2023.  All in-person 

classes canceled 4/10/23.  Online assignments  are due.

Tue, Apr 11 Tue, Apr 11 HONORS CONVOCATION 9:25am and 10:50am classes are canceled.

Tue, Apr 18 Tue, Apr 18 CLASSES END / EVENING EXAMS BEGIN  Last meeting of day time courses.  Evening exams begin.

Wed, Apr 19 Wed, Apr 19 REFLECTION DAY Reflection Day.

Thu, Apr 20 Mon, Apr 24 FINAL EXAMS Final Exams are given during this period.  See the exam 

schedule for specific exam dates.

Tue, Apr 25 Tue, Apr 25 FINAL GRADES DUE Final grades are due 24 hours after the exam has been 

completed.

Fri, Apr 28 Fri, Apr 28 NURSING PINNING CEREMONY BSN Program Graduates - All Campuses

Fri, Apr 28 Fri, Apr 28 ED. D. INVESTITURE Ed. D. Candidate Investiture

Fri, Apr 28 Fri, Apr 28 GRADUATING SENIOR RECEPTION The Alumni Office hosts a reception for all traditional 

student graduating seniors.

Sat, Apr 29 Sat, Apr 29 COMMENCEMENT Jackson, MS,

Wed, May 31 Wed, May 31 FALL 2023 GRADUATION APPLICATION DUE All students who will be completing their academic program 

in Fall of 2023 or who meet the eligibility requirements to 

participate in the Dec. 2023 ceremony must have applied for 

graduation by this date.

SUMMER 2023

Please see the Adult, Graduate and Online calendar for term details.  All classes are held online during the summer.
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